Jefferson County
Maricopa County
Pulaski County

Los Angeles County
San Bernardino County
New Castle County
District of Columbia
Broward County
Duval County
Hillsborough County
Miami-Dade County
Orange County

Palm Beach County
Clayton County
Cobb County

DeKalb County
Fulton County
Gwinnett County
Cook County

Marion County

East Baton Rouge Parish
Baltimore County
Montgomery County
Prince George's County
Baltimore city
Oakland County
Wayne County
Hennepin County
Jackson County

St. Louis County

St. Louis city

Clark County

Essex County

Bronx County

Kings County
Monroe County
Queens County
Cumberland County
Guilford County
Mecklenburg County
Wake County
Cuyahoga County
Franklin County
Hamilton County

13.38
10.08
12.29
8.45

10.93
13.20
12.02
8.17

12.95
11.98
11.06
12.40
7.26

11.56
10.21
9.77

9.85

9.43

12.42
12.76
14.13
10.14
8.98

10.23
11.53
13.18
14.36
8.10

11.09
10.68
12.00
9.77

8.23

7.18

7.37

14.02
7.90

13.77
13.33
10.21
11.72
14.28
12.98
15.60

6.10
4.80
5.65
2.84
4.58
4.78
3.32
3.02
5.66
4.66
3.35
4.80
3.07
5.21
4.48
3.74
3.22
4.78
3.73
6.00
5.03
3.85
3.40
4.00
4.24
4.49
5.16
3.40
5.15
4.71
4.73
5.15
2.49
2.64
2.29
4.71
2.76
6.26
5.19
3.62
3.69
4.73
5.83
5.96

7.28
5.28
6.64
5.61
6.35
8.42
8.70
5.16
7.29
7.32
7.71
7.60
4.18
6.35
5.73
6.03
6.63
4.65
8.69
6.76
9.10
6.29
5.58
6.23
7.29
8.69
9.20
4.70
5.94
5.97
7.27
4.62
5.74
4.55
5.08
9.32
5.14
7.50
8.14
6.59
8.03
9.55
7.15
9.64

3,882
3,817
2,263
8,694
2,665
1,885
4,638
8,277
4,762
3,653
6,000
4,559
4,334
2,657
2,855
5,507
6,568
3,253
16,106
4,712
3,185
3,293
2,811
6,780
4,781
2,097
10,527
3,695
2,665
3,843
2,234
4,660
4,220
6,036
8,884
1,761
4,437
2,089
2,543
4,726
2,744
5,513
5,740
3,527

28
20
15
49
17
16
40
43
35
27
46
35
18
17
16
33
44
15
140
32
29
21
16
42
35
18
97
17
16
23
16
22
24
27
45
16
23
16
21
31
22
53
41
34



OK
PA
PA
TN
TN
>
X
>
Wi

Tulsa County
Allegheny County
Philadelphia County
Davidson County
Shelby County
Dallas County
Harris County
Tarrant County
Milwaukee County

16.68
12.01
10.42
11.56
11.69
9.83

11.04
9.93

14.44

5.82
3.92
4.19
5.23
5.29
3.91
4.29
5.15
4.86

10.86
8.09
6.23
6.32
6.40
5.92
6.75
4.77
9.58

1,377
2,661
8,780
2,786
7,794
8,695
13,845
5,439
4,951

15
22
55
18
50
52
93
26
47



Barbour County
Coffee County
Colbert County

Dale County

Etowah County
Greene County

Hale County
Marengo County
Perry County
Pickens County
Randolph County
Wilcox County
Aleutians East Borough
Aleutians West Census Area
Bethel Census Area
Bristol Bay Borough
Dillingham Census Area
Kusilvak Census Area
Lake and Peninsula Borough
North Slope Borough
Apache County
Navajo County
Ashley County
Ouachita County
Clay County

Colquitt County
Grady County
Hancock County
Troup County

Bond County
Christian County
Lawrence County
Logan County
Macoupin County
Montgomery County
Vermilion County
Clay County

LaPorte County
Montgomery County
Breathitt County
Clay County

Elliott County

Floyd County
Garrard County
Grant County

6.1
6.1
6.9
5.8
6.4
5.5
5.8
5.5
6.7
53
5.6
5.4
18.0
25.2
13.7
18.6
211
111
16.1
19.7
15.6
15.0
6.1
53
5.9
8.9
10.7
7.1
5.6
9.4
12.4
9.6
10.8
10.5
10.2
7.4
9.8
9.5
9.7
12.6
9.3
10.5
10.6
9.7
9.9

14.0
12.7
13.5
13.7
143
13.0
12.4
14.5
12.5
16.5
14.2
14.9
20.4
19.6
23.7
16.1
20.6
22.8
13.9
15.4
14.6
13.7
15.5
12.3
13.2
14.6
10.2
15.0
12.5
12.7
16.5
13.9
13.9
13.9
14.4
13.4
133
10.4
133
14.5
12.6
18.0
13.8
14.1
17.6

41.2
37.5
35.9
39.5
36.6
38.0
40.1
38.6
42.6
36.6
36.7
44.6
311
39.8
24.8
39.2
29.2
26.5
37.9
39.1
39.2
36.4
40.2
42.5
43.1
39.6
36.8
41.9
37.1
36.5
36.3
36.3
36.1
35.7
36.2
36.7
37.2
36.2
40.8
39.5
36.1
36.3
41.3
35.9
35.7

67.4
69.3
69.5
70.0
65.5
50.3
58.9
66.0
61.3
61.1
67.7
66.6
67.6
66.4
65.6
70.2
67.0
53.9
75.4
69.4
66.6
68.3
69.1
68.9
70.7
66.4
63.5
70.6
65.2
81.1
83.3
81.3
85.0
81.8
85.3
69.0
77.4
65.5
815
73.4
79.9
81.1
81.8
81.3
76.7



KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MO
NJ
NM
NM
NY
NC
NC
NC
NC
ND
OH
SC
X

Johnson County
Knott County
Lawrence County
Leslie County
Magoffin County
Martin County
Mercer County
Morgan County
Perry County
Rockcastle County
Taylor County
Wolfe County
Claiborne Parish
East Carroll Parish
Franklin Parish
Iberville Parish
Jackson Parish
Lincoln Parish
Madison Parish
Morehouse Parish
Ouachita Parish
Richland Parish

St. Helena Parish
St. James Parish
Tensas Parish
Union Parish

West Carroll Parish
Holmes County
Issaquena County
Leflore County
Sharkey County
Tate County
Schuyler County
Cumberland County
McKinley County
San Juan County
Washington County
Bladen County
Duplin County
Edgecombe County
McDowell County
Benson County
Clark County
Williamsburg County
Bee County

111
11.2
10.0
12.8
11.5
9.8
9.4
10.4
141
9.3
9.2
9.6
5.6
5.5
7.2
8.7
7.8
6.6
6.0
7.5
7.6
7.6
7.6
9.0
4.9
7.1
6.7
33
4.1
3.1
2.8
5.6
6.1
13.6
19.1
11.9
10.6
8.1
104
6.8
10.8
8.3
8.5
8.0
10.2

16.4
12.9
17.0
15.2
15.2
143
12.9
16.3
13.5
13.2
12.8
15.1
16.5
21.6
20.1
16.9
18.0
16.8
18.2
20.0
211
21.9
14.7
18.0
12.7
19.6
21.6
13.3
14.5
13.8
13.2
12.7
12.4
12.5
12.2
7.6
12.7
12.5
13.5
13.5
16.0
12.5
15.5
13.1
10.3

39.3
42.0
35.9
39.5
39.7
38.7
37.4
36.5
41.9
39.1
36.8
36.2
40.3
40.5
40.8
39.5
40.6
36.6
40.7
39.8
39.6
39.7
36.3
37.9
43.0
41.2
39.7
44.1
38.2
43.0
42.5
37.8
36.7
36.5
41.8
36.1
37.3
39.5
35.6
41.0
35.7
36.5
36.6
40.6
36.0

80.5
78.8
82.1
73.5
79.0
80.0
83.0
80.8
73.2
81.4
78.4
76.6
65.8
62.6
68.8
69.7
69.6
66.0
66.7
69.6
69.9
69.9
68.2
76.8
65.3
66.0
68.9
68.1
69.7
69.4
70.5
70.3
68.3
68.7
62.2
69.4
87.5
66.7
71.0
69.0
84.5
43.2
69.8
68.3
65.8



>
X
>
X
>
X
>
X
>
X
WA
WA

Brooks County
Duval County
Gonzales County
Hidalgo County
Jim Wells County
Karnes County
Kenedy County
Live Oak County
McMullen County
Starr County
Grays Harbor County
Mason County

10.2
111
10.3
10.0
10.6
9.4
10.0
9.3
11.2
9.3
11.0
9.8

9.7
5.5
13.9
9.3
9.8
111
9.2
10.3
9.0
10.8
12.5
12.7

37.6
37.2
36.3
35.9
36.7
36.1
36.0
36.6
37.2
374
36.4
34.9

60.9
60.8
63.9
66.2
54.4
70.4
66.5
62.0
70.8
58.9
71.3
69.4





